502530144 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name				Execution Date		
MARIA LETIZIA BARRECA				09/10/2013		
NUNZIO IRACI				09/10/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	UNIVERSITA DI PERUGIA					
Street Address:	PIAZZA UNIVERSITA					
City:	PERUGIA	PERUGIA				
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 06123					
Property Type PCT Number: US		US201	Number 2013053796			
	ΔΑΤΛ					
CONTROL CITEDENCE D						
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	6173 bost <i>sent via US Ma</i>	il when				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	6173 bost <i>sent via US Ma</i> NIX0 100	3451000 onpater oil when ON PEA SUMME) it@nixonpeabody.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	6173 bost <i>sent via US Ma</i> NIX0 100 BOS	3451000 onpater oil when ON PEA SUMME	o) ht@nixonpeabody.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> BODY LLP ER STREET			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	6173 bost sent via US Ma NIX0 100 BOS	3451000 onpater oil when ON PEA SUMME	ot@nixonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODY LLP ER STREET MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	6173 bost sent via US Ma NIX0 100 BOS	3451000 onpater oil when ON PEA SUMME	tt@nixonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODY LLP ER STREET MASSACHUSETTS 02110 701586-074802-PCT			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	6173 bost sent via US Ma NIX0 100 BOS	3451000 onpater oil when ON PEA SUMME	tl@nixonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODY LLP ER STREET MASSACHUSETTS 02110 701586-074802-PCT SUSANNA C. BENN			

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0896

source=701586-074802-PCT Executed Assignment UNIPG#page1.tif source=701586-074802-PCT Executed Assignment UNIPG#page2.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. 701586-074802-PCT PCT/US13/53796 BU-2012-0012

PATENT

For:

U.S. and Foreign Rights

By:

Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

WHEREAS, WE, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Maria Letizia BARRECA

Name:

Nunzio IRACI

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

UNIVERSITA DI PERUGIA

Address:

Piazza Universita, Perugia, 06123 Italy

Nationality:

IT

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled PRION PROTEIN LIGANDS AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS FOR NEURODEGENERATIVE DISORDERS which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/053796, filed on August 6, 2013, which claims priority benefit to U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/679,974 filed on August 6, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/835,314 filed on June 14, 2013, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

14609613.1

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0897

Practitioner's Docket No. 701586-074281-PCT PCT/US13/55749 BU-2012-0145

PATENT

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Maria Letizia	BARRECA,	hereunto set	my signature thi	s 🛝
day of Selfetible 2013	ė		· ·	-

Maria Letizia BARRECA

WITNESS BLOCK:

Witness Signature:

Date: 1009 2013

Printed Name:

GINA OLSEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Nunzio IRACI, hereunto set my signature this <u>lo</u> day of <u>EPTEMBER</u>, 2013.

Nunzia IRACI

WITNESS BLOCK:

Witness Signature:

Date: 10 03 2013

Printed Name:

GINA OLSEN

14609613.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2013